
Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19)

CDC COVID Data Tracker
Maps, charts, and data provided by the CDC

Confirmed COVID-19 Deaths in US Correctional and Detention Facilities By State

Total Number of Deaths A: 0 Deaths B: 1-50 Deaths C: 51-99 Deaths D: 100+ Deaths

Deaths are reported by state Department of Corrections and the Federal Bureau of Prisons at the facility-level unless indicated by *, which designates cumulative state-wide totals (county-
wide for DC) from one or more facilities, not named, in addition to deaths reported from any named facilities. Data contain cumulative confirmed COVID-19 counts in U.S. correctional and 
detention facilities, separately for staff and residents, starting from March 31, 2020. Data collected from the Department of Corrections websites are principally represented by prisons, with 
exception of a few states that include jails. Citation: UCLA Law COVID-19 Behind Bars Data Project,  https://law.ucla.edu/centers/criminal-justice/criminal-justice-program/related-
programs/covid-19-behind-bars-data-project/

Jurisdiction Resident Staff Total
Deaths

 

Texas

Florida*

California*

Ohio

Michigan

Georgia

Pennsylvania*

New York*

North Carolina

Alabama

Kentucky

Missouri

Indiana

New Jersey

Arizona*

Virginia

Louisiana*

238

204

164

136

126

88

71

59

63

56

53

53

50

52

49

48

39

34

1

2

8

4

2

2

12

1

2

5

5

4

0

0

0

8

272

205

166

144

130

90

73

71

64

58

58

58

54

52

49

48

47

$ %

1,993
Total	Deaths

1,880
Total	Resident	Deaths

113
Total	Staff	Deaths

396
Affected	Facili4es

Last updated 07-Jan-21

06-Jan-21
Data Through

31-Mar-20
Reported data from

Microsoft Power BI !"3 of 3

#
#

View and Download COVID-19 Case Surveillance Public Use Data

HAVE QUESTIONS?

! Visit CDC-INFO

" Call 800-232-4636

# Email CDC-INFO

$ Open 24/7

CDC INFORMATION

About CDC

Jobs

Funding

Policies

File Viewers & Players

Privacy

FOIA

No Fear Act

OIG

Nondiscrimination

Accessibility

CONNECT WITH CDC

% & ' ( )

* + , - #

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services USA.gov CDC Website Exit Disclaimer .

Case Trends ! Vaccinations County View ! Laboratory ! Global Cases and Deaths ! Community Impact ! Unique Populations ! COVID-19 Home

Healthcare Personnel  Pandemic Vulnerability Index  Pregnant Women  Correctional Facilities  Underlying Medical Conditions

Search

A-Z Index

/

https://www.cdc.gov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-nCoV/index.html
https://www.facebook.com/CDC
https://twitter.com/CDCgov
https://www.instagram.com/CDCgov/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/centers-for-disease-control-and-prevention
https://www.snapchat.com/add/cdcgov
https://www.youtube.com/user/CDCstreamingHealth
https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#
https://www.cdc.gov/cdctv
https://tools.cdc.gov/podcasts/rss.asp
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/RequestForm.aspx

