Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19)

CDC COVID Data Tracker

Maps, charts, and data provided by the CDC

Case Trends ▼ County View ▼ Global Cases and Deaths ▼ COVID-19 Home **Vaccinations** Laboratory **▼** Community Impact ▼ Unique Populations ▼ **Pregnant Women Correctional Facilities** Healthcare Personnel Pandemic Vulnerability Index **Underlying Medical Conditions**

Confirmed COVID-19 Deaths in US Correctional and Detention Facilities By State

Overall Cases Deaths Total Resident Deaths

			Y F
Jurisdiction	Resident	Staff	Total
			Deaths ▼
Texas	238	34	272
Florida*	204	1	205
California*	164	2	166
Ohio	136	8	144
Michigan	126	4	130
Georgia	88	2	90
Pennsylvania*	71	2	73
New York*	59	12	71
North Carolina	63	1	64
Alabama	56	2	58
Kentucky	53	5	58
Missouri	53	5	58
Indiana	50	4	54
New Jersey	52	0	52
Arizona*	49	0	49
Virginia	48	0	48
Louisiana*	રવ	Я	17
31-Mar-2	0	06-Jar	n-21

Data Through

Last updated 07-Jan-21

396

1,993

1,880

113

Total Staff Deaths

Total Deaths

Affected Facilities

Total Number of Deaths ■ A: 0 Deaths ■ B: 1-50 Deaths ■ C: 51-99 Deaths ■ D: 100+ Deaths

Deaths are reported by state Department of Corrections and the Federal Bureau of Prisons at the facility-level unless indicated by *, which designates cumulative state-wide totals (countywide for DC) from one or more facilities, not named, in addition to deaths reported from any named facilities. Data contain cumulative confirmed COVID-19 counts in U.S. correctional and detention facilities, separately for staff and residents, starting from March 31, 2020. Data collected from the Department of Corrections websites are principally represented by prisons, with exception of a few states that include jails. Citation: UCLA Law COVID-19 Behind Bars Data Project, https://law.ucla.edu/centers/criminal-justice/criminal-justice-program/relatedprograms/covid-19-behind-bars-data-project/

< 3 of 3 > Microsoft Power BI

View and Download COVID-19 Case Surveillance Public Use Data

Reported data from

HAVE QUESTIONS? Privacy **CDC INFORMATION CONNECT WITH CDC** About CDC FOIA Visit CDC-INFO **G y o** in ♣ Jobs No Fear Act Call 800-232-4636 Funding ▶ 参 亞 汤 ≚ OIG **Email CDC-INFO** Policies Nondiscrimination File Viewers & Players Accessibility (L) Open 24/7